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Appropriations Allotments Obligations 

Particulars UACSCODE Autho.rized 

Appropriations 

Ad(~ustm;nts Adjustments 1 Q 2 d Q rt 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter I 
rans er· Adjusted'. . .. ·11.Tioiments (Reductions, Adjusted; st uarter n ua er 

Mo:7::a~:~s/ Appropriations Received Modifications/ Transfer To Transfer Fr;om Allotments MEa:~~i1 ;:nd~n3~ ;:;inio ~::~~~ TOTAL 
Augmentati?ns) I 

_____ j:::::::::::':::::::::::===========:.::..:it=====t====::::::.....j.:A~u~g~m~e:'.n'..'.:·ta~t:'..'.io~·n'.:'.s!...) l====::::::=:l:=======!====:!::::=j~=====l=====::.l:====!:::=l=====:¾======i======+======~ =====}-----1 
I 3 4 5=(3+4) , 6 9 

SUMMARY 888,716,000.00 (48.261.000 00) 840,455,000.00 809,295,000.00 (13,796,000.00) 0.00 0.00 

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDG ET 856,008,000.00 (34,738,000.00) 821,270,000,00 776,314,000,00 0.00 0 00 0.00 

Personnel Services 507,128,000.00 a.co 507,128,000.00 463,672 ,000.00 C.00 0.00 0.00 

Salaries ar,d W ages 5010100000 276,577,000,00 0.00 276,577,000.00 276,577,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Salaries and W ages • Regular 5010101000 272,573,000.00 0.00 272,573,000 00 272,573,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Basic Salary • Civilian 501010,001 272,573,000.00 -0 .00 272,573,000 .00 272.573,000 co C.:JC 'C 00 0 00 

Salaries and Wages. Casual/Comractua! 5010102000 4,004,000 00 coo 4,004,000 .00 4,004,00C.OC a.co ' 0 00 0 00 

Other Compensation 501020000() 181,507.000.00 0.00 18 1,507.000.00 181,507,000 00 C 00 C.00 0 00 

Persona.I Eccncmic Relief Allowarice (?ERA) 5010201000 13,128,000,00 ace 13, 128,000.00 ~ 3. i 28.000.CC 0 cc 0.00 . 0 00 

?ERA - Civili an 5010201001 13.128,000 00 0.00 13.128,COO.OO i 3. 'i 28,COC.CO 0.00 0.00 0 00 

Represen:ation Ailowar:ce (RA} 5010202000 60,000.00 0.00 60,000 co 60,000.00 0.00 0 00 0.00 

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 60,000 00 0.00 60.000.00 60,000.00 0 00 · o.oo 0.00 

'":" rarspof!at1cn Al/owar;ce (TA) 5010203001 60,000 00 iJ.OG 60.000 .CO 60,0CC.OC O.CC 0.00 0.00 

Cto1h1ng/Lin iform Afiowance 50i0204000 3,282.000 00 3.282,CCC.OC 3,282 CCC.CO 0 co C 00 

Ciothing/Ln1form Ailowar:ce - Civd•ar. 5010204001 3,282 ,000 00 3,282.CCC.OO 3.282 ,000.CC o ~c G.OC C.00 

Subsister:::e Alicwance {SA) 5010205000 198,000.00 C.CO 198,0CO.CC 198.000 00 a.co 0 00 

St.":'.lsister:ce Allcwarice - Magna Car:a 'c:- 0 uetic 1-!ealth 
'~ ... ~• ·- ,,..,.. .., "'""" 

50102050(}3 198,00_0.00 C.00 : 98.CCO. OC '.98,000 00 0.00 C CO 000 

Laundry A:lcwance ( LA) 5010206000 20.000 00 O.CC 20 .COO.OC 20,000.00 0 oc . ' 0 00 C 00 

La1..ndry Allowance - Magna Carca Serefits for ;:, . ..i::ilic 
,, ... '"'"'" ~ ::'.I 7-,.-.,:; 

5010206004 20 000 00 2c.oc_o.oc 20,000 co 0.00 ()00 

5010210000 113.859.000.00 O.OC 1 I 3.859,0CO 00 '1 3,859,000 00 0 cc 0 OC 0.00 

Hcr.orana - C,vdian 5010210001 113,859.000.00 0.00 113,859,0C_O DC 1'3.859,COC OC 0 00 C 00 0 00 

Year Erd 3C,.,:.;S 5010214000 22 715 ,000 00 0.00 22.7'•5.0CO.:: 22 .715,0CO 00 C CO 0 cc 0 00 

5010214001 22 715 ,000 00 C 00 22.7~5.COC CC 22 715.000.0C 0 cc C 00 0 00 

Cash Gift 5010215000 2 735 ,000.00 O.CC 2.735,000 oc 2 735,000 00 0 co C.00 0 00 

Cash Gift. C.v1lian 5010215001 2.735.000 00 a.co 2,735,0CO 00 2 735,000 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Other 3onuses and Allowances 5010299000 25.450 000 .00 0.00 25,45C,CCC .OO 25,450 ,000 00 0 co C.00 000 

50 10299012 2 735 000 00 CCC 2. 735.0CC CO 2 735 000 OC 0 00 0 00 0 00 

M:c.vear 3or.us - C:vilian 5010299036 22.715,000.00 C OC 22,7 15,COC CC 22 715.000 .0C J .OC C 00 0 00 

5010300000 3 939 000.00 3.939,GCC :c 3 939,CCC 00 

5010302000 657 .000.00 c.c: 551 _:oc ::;a 557 coo 00 CCC C 00 

5010302001 657 000 00 0 '.JC 657 .c:: cc 5570COCC :J co C.00 0 00 

:::-.·1 -ea lc~ Cor:nou:1oris 50 1 0303000 2 525.JOO JO 0 co 2.625.CCC CC 2 625 .0CC CC CCC G :JO 

t0=[(6•!·lTI 
i -8+9] 
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11 
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15=(11+12+13+1 4 
) 
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Appropriations Allotments Obligations 

Adjustments 
Adjustmerlts 

(Transfer 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter Particulars UACSCODE Authorized Adjusted- Allotments (Reductions, Adj usted 
To/From, Transfer To Transfer Fr:om Ending Ending Ending Ending TOTAL 

Appropriations Appropriations Received Modifications/ Allotments 
Modifications/ 

Augmentatipns) 
March 31 June 30 Sept_ 30 Dec. 31 

' Augmentations) ' 
- 10=[{6+(-)7} 

14 
15=(11 +12+ 13+14 

1 2 3 4 5=(3+4) 6 7 8 9 11 12 13 
' -8+9] ) 

PhilHealth . Civilian 5010303001 2,625,000.00 0.00 2,625,000.00 2,625,000.00 . 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,625,000.00 851,447.43 900,381.17 0.00 0.00 1,751,828.60 

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 5010304000 657,000.00 0.00 657,000.00 657,000.00 • 0.00 : 0.00 0.00 657,000.00 151,300.00 164,300.00 0.00 0.00 315,600.00 

ECIP · Civilian 5010304001 657,000.00 0.00 657,000.00 657,000.00 0.00 0.00 · 0.00 657,000.00 151,300.00 164,300.00 0.00 0.00 315,600.00 

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 45, 1 o5,oci_o.oo 0.00 45 ,105,000.00 1,649,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,649,000.00 2,881.55 164,205.96 0.00 0.00 167,087 51 

Ternin~l Leave Benefits 
' 

50104030q<l 653,000.00 ;0.00 653,0~0.00 653,0~0.00 0.00 , 0.00 ' 0.00 653,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Terminal Leave Benefits - Civilian 50104030Q1 653,000.00 ·0 .00 653,000.00 653,0$0.00 0.00 0.00 ., .. • 0.00 653·,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 : 0.00 0.00 

Other P~rsonnel Benefits 5010499000 44,4_52,000 00 0.00 44,452,000.00 996,000.00 · 0.00 0.00 · · 0.00 ·996,000.00 2,881.55 164,205.96 0.00 0.00 167,087 51 -
Lum-p-s~m for Filling of Posilio·ns - Civilian 5010499007 43,456,000.00 - 0 .00 43,456:ooo.oo 0.00 0.00 0 .00 " 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

---
Lump-sum for Step lncrementS - Length or Service 5010499010 681,000 00 

.. 
0.00 681 ' 000.00 681 ,000.00 0.00 '0.00 ' . ' 0.00 081.dbo.oo 2,881 .55 59,205.96 0.00 0.00 62,087 51 

Loyalty Award - Civilian - 5010499015 3·15.ocio.oo ,o.oo lf5;.ocio.oo 315,000.00 - - ~ __ , 0.00 - .. ; 0.00 .. ~ 0.00 -· 315",QPO.OO 0.00 105,000.00 0.00 0.00 105,000.00 

M3inten,ance-and-Otlier Operating-Expense 181 ,880,000.00 - (34,738;000,00) ~ 14h)42,000,00 145,842,000.00 · 0.00 0.00 ' ~ 0.00 ,_...._;:__145,642,000.00 ---.28,963,932.99 ,__16,0J_4,21.Z.69 0.00 0.00 - 4~,978, 150.68 ----
Traveling Expenses 502010ooo'o 6,61\000.00 (2,910,000.00) 3 ,701,000.00 3,701 ,000.00 ; 0.00 0.00 ., 0.00 3.7o ~o'1lo.oo 1,795,134.21 340,052.58 0.00 0.00 2,135.1 86.79 

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 6 ,611,000 00 (2,910 ,000.00) 3,701,000 .00 3. 701 ,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,701,000.00 1,795,134.21 340.052.58 0.00 0.00 2,135, 186.79 

Training· and Scholarship Expenses 5020200000 16,804,000.00 (7,3 15,000.00) 9,489,000.00 9,489,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,489,000.00 2,261,332.82 94 ,600.00 0.00 0.00 2,355,932.82 

Training Expenses 5020201000 11,744,000.00 (6,809,000.00) 4 ,935 ,000.00 4,935,000.00 0.00 0.00 ' 0.00 4,935.000.00 2,261 ,332.82 94,600.00 0.00 0.00 2,355,932.82 

I Training Expenses 5020201002 11,744,000.00 (6 ,809,000.00) 4 ,935 ,000.00 4.935,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,935.000.00 2,261 ,332.82 94,600.00 000 0.00 2,355.932.82 

Scholarship Grants/Experlses 5020202000 5,060 ,000 .00 (506,000 00) 4,554,000.00 4,554,000.00 0.00 1 0.00 0.00 4,554.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020300000 26,290 ,000 .00 (3. 176,000.00) 23 '14,00000 23 ,114.00C.OO 0.00 . 0 .00 0.00 23,114 ,000.00 5.815,338.02 536.833.71 0.00 0.00 6,352 ,1 71 73 

Office Supplies !:xpenses 5020301000 9,415 ,000 .00 (1, 198,000.00) 8,217,000.00 8,217,00000 000 . 0.00 · 0.00 8,217,000.00 3,0,5,308.31 169,414.16 0.00 0.00 3,1 84,72247 

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 9.415,000 00 (1,198,00000) 8,217 ,000.00 8,217,000.00 . 0.00 0.00 . 0.00 ·8: 211.000.00 3,015,308.31 169,414.16 0 .00 0.00 3,1 84,722 47 

A:::.coumabie Forms Expenses 5020302000 500,000 .00 (50,000.00) L50,000.00 450 .0QO 00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 450,000.00 0.00 0 00 0 00 0.00 000 

Meaical, Dental anct Laboratory Supplies !=xpenses 5020308000 350,000 .00 (35,000.00) 315 ,000.00 315.000 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 315,000.00 31 .404.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 31,404.25 

Fuel. Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 585,000.00 (56,000.00) 529,000.00 529,000 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 529,000 .00 50,027.24 41 ,312.41 0.00 0.00 91 ,339.65 

Textbooks and In structional Materials Exoenses 5020311000 2,153,000.00 (2 15,000.00) 1,938,000.00 1,938,000.00 0.00 . 0.00 .Q,00 1,938,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 

7extbccks and instructional Matenals Exoenses 5020311 00,1 2,153,000.00 :215,000.00) 1,938,000.00 1,938,000 00 C.CO 0 co 0.00 1,938.000.GO 0.00 0.00 0.00 a.co C CO 

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020399000 13,28UOOOO (1.622,000.00) 1: .665.000.00 11,665,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11 ,665,000 00 2,7 18 598 22 325.107 14 0 .00 0.00 3.044_ 7C5.36 

Utility Expenses 5020400000 32 ,535,000.00 (3.253.0G0.00) 29.282.CCO.OO 29 282 .0CC CC O.CO a.cc 0.00 29 .282 ,000.00 4_444 ,266 .09 3.i 82 ,923 64 0.00 0.00 7,627 ,i 89.73 

Water Expenses 5020401000 12,922,000 00 I' ,292,0C0.00) i 1.630 .COO.OO 1 ·,,530,000.00 a.cc 0.00 0.00 11 .630 .000 80 2 070,838 26 ~ .423. i 16.39 0 00 0 DC 3.493,954 65 

=1ect~icity =. xperises 5020402000 19,613 ,000.00 (1.96 1,000.0G) i 7,652 .CCC.OO 17,652,000 00 a.co : C CO 0 00 ; 7,652 ,000 co 2.373,427 83 1,759 807 .25 0.00 0 00 4.133,235 08 

Communication Expenses 5020500000 5,908 000 00 (59 .1-.000.CC) 5317,000 .00 5,317 000 cc a.co C CO 0.00 5,317 ,000 00 638 .847 09 SiC.486 44 0 00 a.co 1, , 149 .333.53 

Pcs1age.aM Courier Services 5020501000 85 ,000 .00 (8,000.00) 77 ,000.00 77 .000 00 0.00 0 00 000 n .ace Jo ~0 .463 20 1.090 00 0 00 C 00 i i 553 20 

Telephcne =.xoeri ses 5020502000 2,218,000 00 [22 i .OG0.00) 1.997 ,COOOO 0,997,0CC.OC 0 cc 0 cc 0 00 1.997.0CC 00 , 92 662 09 156,596 97 000 0.00 359.359.06 

Landline 5020502002 2,218 .000 00 (22 i .OC0 .0::J) 1,997 .00000 i.997 .000.00 a.co C QC 000 1,997,000 co 192,562 09 , se.696 97 0 DO 0.30 359.359 06 

1n1erne: Subscription Expenses 5020503000 3,506 ,000 00 (352 ,000.00) 3, 154.000.00 3,154 ,000 cc 0.00 : C 00 0 00 3, 154,000.CO 435 721 .80 342,599 47 0.00 C 00 778,42 1 27 

Cable. Sa:ellite. Telegraoh and Rad:::: Exper.ses 5020504000 99 ,000 00 (10.000 00) 89.000.00 89,000.00 0.00 0 00 0 00 89.000.00 0.00 0.00 0 00 0.00 C 00 

Awards/Rewards and ?rizes 5020600000 1.000.000 .00 coo 1 .000 .000.CO 0.00 a.co 0.00 0.00 C 00 0.00 0 co 0.00 a.co C.CC 

Awards/.Rewards Expenses 5020601000 1,000.000 00 C 00 , .000,000 co 0 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 a.co 0.00 000 0.00 0 00 0 00 

Reward s and incen tives 502060 1002 1,000,000 00 C.00 1,000,000 00 C 00 C 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 000 

Cor.fiden;i a!. 'nten:gence and Extracrair.ary 5021000000 635,000.00 (6-' ,000 oc: 57 1.000 .00 57;00000 0 co 0 00 0.00 57 1 000.00 50 000.00 34,SCO 00 0.00 0 00 94.500 cc 

=x:raor::tiri ary and "1 isce ila:,ecJs Exper.ses 5021003000 635 000 00 :64 .COO.CC) sr .occ.oo 571 .CCC.CO O.CC 0.00 0 00 57 1.000.0C 6C.OCO .OO 34 ,5CC 00 0.00 a.co 94 500 cc 

;:,_..ofessior.a! Serv1::es 502 1100000 4,448.000 .:lO (4.!5 .GCO.CO) o! ,003,COC CO 4 003.000 00 oco 0 00 0 00 4.003.000.0C 245,729 63 39 .345 00 0.00 C CO 285 074 63 

!.ega: Se-vices so2110 1000 1 . 1.!0 ::JOO .JO ; ~: -'.000 C8J '. .C26 .COO.CC ; 026.COC 00 a.cc C 00 000 1,026,000 cc 50 00 0.00 0 00 0 00 50 .00 

A~d1:1rig Se-vices 50211'.)2000 300 ,300 00 {JC .CCC co: 270,CC::l .CO 27C CCC CC 0 co C 00 0 00 27G,COC .OC 0 co CCC 0.00 C.00 C 00 

C:::r:su!ta1cy Ser-v1::es 5021103000 i .560 JOO JO \ :::o .,.,,_,::: _, _,\ :_404 .COO CO · 404.000 cc S.CC O.CC 0 00 1 ,LC-' .COO.::O '.83.00C CC C.CC ::: ~a C 00 '83 CCC 00 



Appropriations Allotments Obligations 

Adjustments 
Adjustments 

(Transfer 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter Particulars UACS CODE Authorized Adjusted Allotments (Reductions, Adjusted· 
To/From, Transfer To Transfer F~om Ending Ending Ending Ending TOTAL 

Appropriations 
Modifications/ 

Appropriations Received Modifications/ Allotments 
March 31 June 30 Sept. 30 Dec. 31 

Augmentatidns) 
Augmentations) 

-

1 2 3 4 5=(3+4) , 6 7 8 9 
10=[{6+(-)7} 

11 12 13 14 
15=(11 +12+13+14 

-8+9] ) 

Consuttancy Services 5021103002 1,560,000.00 (156,000.00) 1,404,000.00 1,404,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,404,000.00 183,00000 0.00 0.00 0.00 183,000.00 

Other Professional Services 5021199000 1,448,000.00 (145,000.00) 1.303,000.00 1,303,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,303,000.00 62,679.63 39,345.00 0.00 0.00 102,024 63 

General Services 5021200000 40,662,000.00 (4,066,000.00) 36.596,000.00 36,596,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,596,000.00 4,394,798.15 10,251,679.11 0.00 0.00 14,646,477.26 

Janitorial Services 5021202000 17,555,000.00 (1,756,000.00) 15. 799,000.00 15,799,000.00 0.00 0.00 .; 0.00 15,799,000.00 1,970,687.56 5,928,779.51 0.00 0.00 7,899,467.Q7 

$eCurity; Services 50212030QO 22.100,000.00 (2,209,00p.OO) 19,891,00.0.00 19,891,000.00 •. 0.00 0,00 ' 0.00 19,891,000.00 2,424,110.59 4,322,899.60 0.00 0.00 6,747,010.19 
' · -

Other General Services 5021299000 1,007,000.00 (101,000.00) 906,000.00 906,000.00 0.00 : 0.00 ; 0.00 90!;,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Other General Serv.ices 5021299099 1,0.D7,0QO.OO (101,000.00) 906,000.00 906,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 906,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
---~ -· 

RepaiiS.and Mairltenance~- -:- . 5021300000 34,997,000.00 (11,42t,000.00) . 23 ,575,000.00 23,575,000.00 - ·- · . 0.00 .. , 0.00 0.00 ·· ~- 23.~5.000.00 5,400,686.71 280,842.75 0.00 0.00 5,681,529.46 

Repairs and Maintenance - Bu~ldings and Other 5021304000 29,525,000.00 (10,652,000.00) -18,873,000.00 18,873,000.00 --0.00 -· 0.00 -: 0.00 - · · 1f873".obo oo 5,105,286.15 234,490.75 0.00 · 0.00 5,339,776.90 
-

8uildiri9s 5021304001 29,525,000.00 (10,652,000.00) 
·- . 18,873,000.00 T8;873,0"00.00 

.. . 0.00 0.00 ". 0.00 - · 18,873,000.00 5, 105,286.15 234,490.75 0.00 0.00 5,339,776.90 

Repai!Tanct Maintenantfr--Machinerf an ' 502-1305000-- - 2·,034;000,00 (-203;000,00) - 1-,83-e-O00,00 -----'-1-,83-ts·ooo,oo ' 0.00 i 0.00 
. - --· ·- ".00 ,__, · t,83.1 ,00Q.OO ,____223,039.35 Q.00 O.J).9 O.QO 22-3Jl3_V5 

----- -
Office Equipment 5021305002 2,034,000.00 (203,000.00) 1,831,000.00 1,831,000.00 , - ' _, 0.00 '0.00 C 

0.00 1,8:l f,000.00 223,039.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 223,039.35 

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation 5021306000 1.390,000.00 (363,000.00) \.027,000 00 1.027,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,027,000.00 0.00 1,632.00 0.00 0.00 1,632.00 

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 1,390,000.00 (363,000.00) 1,027,000.00 1,027,000.00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 1,027,000.00 0.00 1,632.00 0.00 0.00 1,632.00 

Repairs and Maintenance - Furniture and-Fixtures 5021307000 343,000.00 (34.ooq.001 309,000.00 309,000.00 0.00 0.00 0 00 309,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Repairs and Maintenance - Other Property, Plant 5021399000 1,705.000.00 (170,000.00) 1.535,000 .00 1,535,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ,:535,000.00 72,361.21 44,720.00 0.00 0.00 117,081 .21 

Other ?raperty. Plant and Equipment 5021399099 1,705,000.00 (170,000.00) 1,535.000.00 1,535,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,535,000.00 72,361.2\ 44,720.00 0.00 0.00 \ 17,081 .21 

Taxes. !ns'...'rance ?remiums and Other Fees 5021500000 3.740.000.00 (596,000.00) 3. '44.000 .00 3,144,000 00 coo 0.00 0 00 3.144.000.00 2 313,206.27 359,020.21 0 00 0.00 2,672,226.48 

Taxes. Duties and Licenses 5021501000 50 ,000.00 (5,000.00) 45.000 00 45 ,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45 ,000 .00 0.00 9,207.18 0 00 0.00 9,207.18 

Taxes . Duties and Licenses 5021501001 50,000.00 (5.000.00) 45,000.00 45 ,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45,000.00 0.00 9,207. 1B 0.00 0.00 9,207 18 

Fideli ty 3ond Premiums 5021502000 313,000.00 (30,000 .00) 283.0CO 00 283 ,000.00 O.OC 0 00 0 .00 283.000.00 29.726.25 19,875 00 0 00 0.00 49.601.25 

Insurance Exoenses 5021503000 3.377.000.00 (561,000 00) 2,816,000.00 2,816,000.00 O.OC 0.00 0.00 2.816.000.00 2,283,480.02 329.938.03 0 00 0.00 2.613 ,4 18.05 

Oth er Maintenance and Operating Experises 502990000.0 8.250.000.00 (900.000 00) 7,350,000 oc 6 ,850,000.00 · 0 00 0.00 0.00 6 ,850.000.00 1,594,594 .00 383,934.25 0.00 0.00 1,978, 528.25 

Advertising Exoenses 5029901000 272,000.00 (27,000.00) 245,0CO.OO 245,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 245 ,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 000 0.00 2.000.00 

?riming :and Puolication Experises 5029902000 805,000.00 {81 .000.00) 724.COC.CO 724,000.00 O.OC 0 00 0 00 724 ,0CC.CO 0.00 2,906.25 0 00 0.00 2.906.25 

Reoresentaticr: Expenses 5029903000 2,503.000.00 (252.000.00} 2,251,000.00 2.25 1,000 .00 a.co 0.00 0 .00 2,251.000 co 346 .875.00 375,500.00 0.00 C.00 722.375.0C 

Rer:Vlease ::xpenses 5029905000 530.000 .00 (53 .800 00) 477 .COC QC 477 .000 00 0 oc O.OC 0 00 477 .00000 54 OC0.00 C 00 0.00 a.co 54 CCC.GO 

rter.ts . ::au1pment 5029905004 530 000 .00 (53.000.CC) 477.:JCO OC 477.00000 J.OC 000 0 00 477 .CGG .CC 54.000.00 C.OC 0 00 000 54.000.0C 

Merr:be~sh .p Dues arid Conirib L:tions :o 5029906000 1.551.000.00 (378.000.00) 1. 173.CGO GO 1, i 73.COC.OO 0.00 0.00 000 1. 173.000 CG ~ 79.755.00 0 GO 0 00 0 00 '. 79.755 co 

Swbscripticr1 Expenses 5029907000 2,089.000.00 ( • 09.CCO.OO) : .980.COC.OO 1 980,000.00 C 00 0.00 0 00 i .98C ,OCC.CO 1 001.964 .00 5,528 00 0.00 coo ; 007,492.0C 

Library ar..d Other Reading .\fateri als Suoscno1ic:1 5029907004 879 .000 .00 {88 000 00) 79 " .COO.GO 79 1.000.00 0 co 0.00 0 00 791".CCO .OO 1.964 .00 3,028 00 0 00 0 co 4.992 00 -
Otner Subscriot1on Expenses 5029907099 1,2 10 ,00000 (21.000 CO) · .189.000 .0C 1 ,1 89.000.00 0.00 0.00 0 00 ~ .189,00C.OC 1.000.000 00 2,500.00 0 00 0.00 ' .002 .500 00 

OtMr Mairienance and Ooera:ing Exper.ses 5029999000 500 ,000 00 0.00 500.000 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 00 :J cc 0 00 0.00 0 .00 0.00 0 00 

Other Main;enance and Ooera:ing Expenses 5029999099 500.000 00 0.00 500,000 00 0.00 0 00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 C 00 0.00 0.00 C.00 

Ca:ll:a! Ou l! ays 167.000 000 00 0 00 ~6 7.0CO COO OG 157 000.000 00 0 oc 0 00 0 00 167.CCC.OCO.OC 2 ~. 758.243 09 145.000 .000.00 0 00 0.00 166.758.243 09 

Prooerty. P!an: and ::quipmen: Outlay 5060400000 167 ,000,000 00 0.00 167.000 DOC.CO '67.000,000.00 O. OC 0.00 0 00 :67.000 .000 .CO 2'..758 243.09 145,000.000 .00 0 00 0 00 156,758 243.09 

1nfrastr'Jcture Outlay 5060403000 22,000,000 00 C 00 22 .000.000 00 22.000 .000 00 0.00 0.00 0 00 22 .000 .000 00 21758243 09 0 00 0 00 a oo 2'.758 243 09 

Power Supoly Sys:ems 5060403005 22 000,000.00 C CG 22.000.000.CO 22 .000.000 00 0.00 0.00 0 00 22 .000 .COO OC 21,758.243 09 C.00 0 00 C.00 21,758.243 09 

8L. dd1r.gs arid Ot:-l er Structures 5060404000 145,000 000.00 0 oc "t45 .CCC .CCO CC '45 coo 000.00 0 00 0 00 0 00 i 45.CCO .OOC.OO 0 00 '45.000 000 00 0 00 0.00 145.000.0CO .CC 

Sct-ool 3ui i8ir.gs 5060404002 145.000,000.00 G OC 145,CCO.:JCC: 08 145 COO.COO.CC 0 cc C 00 0 00 145.000.CCC CC 0 OG '4 5.COG.000 00 0.00 0 GO ~45,000.000 oc 



Appropriations Allotments Obligations 

Adjustments 
Adjustments 

(Transfer 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter Particulars UACS CODE Authorized Adjusted Allotments (Reductions, Adjusted 
To/From, Transfer To Transfer From Ending Ending Ending Ending TOTAL 

Appropriations 
Modifications/ 

Appropriatio.ns Received Modifications/ Allotments 
March 31 June 30 Sept. 30 Dec. 31 

Augmentations) 
Augmentations) 

{ 2 3 4 5=(3+4) '. 6 7 8 9 
10=1(6+( •)7} 

11 12 13 14 
15=(11+12+13+14 

-8+9] I 
8. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 32,708,000.00 (24,257,000.00) 8,451,000.00 32,981 ,000.00 (24,530,000.00) 0.00 0.00 8,45 1,000.00 9,707,615.56 356,801 .76 0 00 0.00 10,064,417.32 

Retirement and Life Insurance -Premiums 32,708,000.00 (24,257,000.00) 8,45 1,000.00 32 ,981 ,000.00 (24,530,000.00) 0.00 0.00 8,451 ,000.00 9,707,615.56 356,801.76 0.00 0.00 10,064,417.32 

C . SPECIAL PURPOSE FUNDS 0.00 10,734,000.00 10,734,000.00 0.00 10,734,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,734,000.00 1,012,212.52 4,316,722.25 0.00 0.00 5,328,934.77 

Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 0.00 10,734,000.00 10,734,000.00 0.00 10,734,000.00 0.00 0 .00 10.734,o·oo.oo 1,012,212.52 4,316,722.25 0.00 0.00 5,328,934.77 

Other Pyrsonnel.Benefits 5010400000 0.00 10,734,000.00 10.734,000.00 0.00 10,734,000.00 0.00 ' 0.00 10,734,0_00.00 1,012,2 12.52 4,316,722.25 0.00 0.00 5,328,934.77 
-

Other Personnel -Benefits 0.00 10,734,000.00 10.734,000.00 0.00 10,734,000.00 0.00 : 0.00 10,734,000.00 1,012,212.52 4,316,722.25 0.00 0.00 5,328,934.77 

Lump.:s~m for Compensation fdjustment 5010499006 0.00 10,734,000.00 10,734,000.00 0.00 10,734,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,734,000.00 1,012,212.52 4,316,722.25 0.00 0.00 5,326,934.77 

GRAND TOTAL ·- 688,716,000.00 (48,261 ,000.00) 640,455,000.00 .. 809,295;000.00 ,• .. (13,796,000.00) 0 .00 0 .00 795,499,000.00 186,261,441 .91 264,375,932.52 0.00 0.00 450,637,374.43 
-· 

This report was generated us,ng the Unified Reoorting System on 26/08/2020 09:53 version. FAR1A.1.3. Status SUBMITTED 



~:~ 

Department 

Agency 
Operating 
Organization Code 

Fund Cluster 

- Particulars 

SUMMARY 

A AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 

Personnel Services 

Salaries and Wages 

Salaries and Wages• Regular 

Basic Salary• Civilian 

Salaries and Wages - Casuai/Contractuai 

Other Compensation 

SUMMARY 

: State Universities and < 
: Phi lippine Normal Un iv, 
: < not 
: 08 003 0000000 

: 01 Regular Agency Fun 

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluste 
Fund) 

UACSCODE 

2 

5010100000 

5Q10101000 

501C101001 

50 10102000 

50 10200000 

Personal Ecor1cr.iic Relief Allowance (P;RA) 5010201000 

PERA - Civ11iar: 5010201001 

Represer:tation Allowance :RA) 50 10202000 

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 

Trar.spcrtat1on A:lcwance (TA) so,0203001 

Clothing/'Jr:ifcrrn Ailcwa~ce 50 10204000 

Cloth ir. g/Ur-:1fcrm Ailcwance - Civi lian 50 10204001 

Subsis;_ence Aiiowar:ce (SA) 501D205000 

Subsistence Allowar-ce - .'\Jlagr.a Cana for Puolic Yeal:h 5010205003 
""" -~ '""° 

Laund,Y Allowance ( 1...A ) 50,0206000 

Laundry Al !owar-ce - V!agna Carta 3enefits fer .::iubi;c 50 10206004 
u - ·· · ,n 7,00 

ror:orana 50102 100D0 

Honorana • Civi lian 5q10210001 

Year Enc Borws 50 1 0214000 

Bonus • Civilian sc, 0214001 

Cash Gift 50102 15000 

Cash Gift. Civil ian 50'!C215001 

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010299000 

Produc::v ity C.-ihancemen; !nceri t1ve - Civilian 5Ci02990 12 

M,d-Year 3om .. s - Civi;ian 50 10299036 

Personnei Benefi1 ContribJ:1c r,s 50 10300000 

?ag-13 iG Con :ntl-tions 50'0302000 

?ag• i3 ;G . Civiliar: 501030200 1 

?r. 11 1-ea,t~ cc~tr·::>t.:10.,s 5C '0303CCC 

_ 2nd Quarter .. 
_ End111g 

1st Quarter 
E~ding 

Ma;rch 31 c~ ~~"Jun~_-30 

"!· 11 16 

156.569,311.85 109,394,502.05 

1"'18,550,544.29 102,019,917.5~ 

1l4,481,804.81 82,226,789.03· 

101.916,275.45 51,873,419.10 

1 . .00,841.531 .55 51,073,742.53 

100.84 1.531 .55 51.073,742 53 

1,074,743.90 199 .676.57 

21,669 342.21 28.740 ,840.97 

; 4,290.888 85 2.1 54 ,053.2 i 

4_290 .888 85 2,1 54 ,053.21 

51 ,863.63 ' 8,C0C.00 

46 .363 63 12.000 00 

46 ,363 63 12,000.00 

3.180.000 00 0.80 

3.180 000.30 a.cc 

44,700 00 96 .550.00 

44 70::J ::JO 96.550 co 

3.300 JO 505 .::JC 

3.300 00 505 00 

14 ,052 .226 10 4,01 2,59 ~ 76 

1• 052 .226 10 t! ,C12.59i.76 

0 00 C.CO 

030 a.co 

0 00 CCC 

0.00 C.00 

0 00 22 ,457 ,1 4 1 .00 

0 00 0 co 

0.00 22 .t.57 .1 4" .CO 

893 305 60 • _448.323.CO 

11 4.000 00 : eo .2:::c co 

11 < 00030 '60 .2CO :::::: 

564 305 50 ' .:87 .523 :::::: 

Disbursements 

3rd Quarter 4th-Quarter_ 
End/ng Endj.ng 

Sep~ 30 Oec0 ,31 
f 

1§ 1J 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

.. .. 0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

a .co 

0.00 

O.CO 

O.OC 

0 00 

0.00 

0.00 

a .co 

C.CO 

O.OC 

0.CO 

CCC 

a .co 

3 co 

a.co 

0 co 
C.J0 

C CO 

0 co 

;J oc 

C 00 

Balances 

Unpaid Obligations 

Unreleased Unobligated 
(15-20)=(23+24) 

TOTAL 
-.- ·.,, .. = .,- -so Appropriations Allotments Due and Not Yet Due and 

;,; Demand able Demandable 
~ 

'20=(16+1 f.+ 18+19) 21=(5-1 0) 22=(10-15) 23 24 

0.00 265,963 ,8 13.90 44,956,000.00 344.861 ,625.57 16,799,034 .73 167 .874,525.80 

0.00 . 250,570,461 .81 44 ,956,000.00 341,069,97766 16,799,034.73 167,874.525.80 

0.00 ?06 ,708 ,593.84 43 ,456,000.00 240 ,1 64,371.43 16,799.034.73 0.00 

0.00 153 ,789.694.55 0.00 106.748 ,470.72 16,038 .834 73 0 00 

0.00 -151 .915,274.08 0.00 104.618.891.19 16,038,834 .73 0 00 

a.co i5 1.9 15.274 08 0.00 i04 ,6 18,89 i .19 16 038,834 73 0 00 

0 .00 1,874,420.47 0.00 2.1 29 .579.53 0.00 0.00 

0.00 50,410 ,1 83.18 0.00 130.372 ,316.82 724 ,500.00 0.00 

0.00 6.444 .942 .C6 C.CC 5.963.057.94 720.000.00 0 00 

0.00 ~ 6,444 ,942 .06 0.00 5.963 ,057.94 720.000 00 0.00 

0 .00 59.863 .63 0.00 136 .37 0 00 0.00 

0.00 58.363.63 C.00 1,636 37 0.00 0.00 

0 00 · 58 ,363.63 0.00 1,636.37 0.00 000 

0.00 3:180.JCG.CC 000 '02.000.0C 0 00 0.00 

J.00 3.1 8C,OCO .CC 0 oc 102,000 .00 0 00 3 00 

:J .00 141.250 .CO 0 00 56.750.00 0.30 0.00 

0.00 141.250 cc 0.00 56.750.0C 0.00 0 00 

C.00 3.805 co C 00 16 .1 95.00 0 00 0 00 

C.00 3.805.CC 0 DC :6 .1 95.00 3.00 3 00 

0.00 18,064 .317 86 0 oc 95.789.682.14 4,500 00 3 30 

0 00 18.064 .817 86 0 00 95.789.682 14 4,500.00 0 00 

0 00 J co C 00 22 715.000 .00 0 .00 0.00 

0 00 a.co C 00 22 715.0CO 00 0 00 0 00 

o oo 0 00 0 CO 2.735.00C.OO 000 0.00 

0.00 C 00 O.OC 2.735,000 .00 0 00 0.00 

0 co 22 .457 ,141 ::::o 0.00 2.992.859.00 0.30 0 00 

0 00 C.00 C OC 2.735 CC0.00 0.00 o oo 

o oo 22 .457.~41 cc 0 00 257.859.0C 0 00 3 30 

0 00 2.34 1 .625 60 C 00 1, 56 1,67 1 40 35.700 00 :J 00 

0 00 274 .2CC CO ~.CC 347 .1 CC.GC 35_700 00 0 30 

o co 274 20::: cc CCC 347 >000C 35.700 30 0 00 

~ cc t 75 ' 825 .6C C CC 873 17 ' t.::: 0 00 0 00 



Particulars UACS CODE 

PhilHealth - Civilian 5010303001 

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 5010304000 

ECIP - Civilian 5010304001 

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 

Terminal Leave Benefits 5010403000 

Terminal U~aYe Benefits - Civilian 5010403001 

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499000 

1st Quarter 
Ending 

March 31 

16 

664,305.60 

115,000.00 

115,000.00 

2,881.55 

2nd Quarter 
Ending 
June 30 

17 

1,087,523.00 

200,600.00 

200,600.00 

164,205.96 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

2,881.55 _}64,205.96 

Lump-sum for Filling of Positions - Civilian 5010499007 0.00 0.00 

Lump-sum for Step .. lncrements- Length .of Service 5010499010 : ~ 2,881.55 ·: s9,205.96 

Disbursements 

_3rd Quarter 
Ending 
Sept. 30 

18 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Loyally Award-Civilian · . 5010499015" · 0.00 " 105,000.00 0.00 

4th Quarter 
Ending 
Dec.:31 

19 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

TOT.AL 

.. 

20=(16+17+18+19) 

1,751,828.60 

315,600.00 

315,600.00 

167,087.51 

0.00 

0.00 

--167,087.51 

0.00 

62,087.51 

Unreleased 
Appropriations 

21=(5-10) 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

43,456,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

43,456,000.00 

43,456,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Balances 

Unobligated 
Allotments 

22=(10-15) 

873,171.40 

341.400.00 

341,400.00 

1,481,912.49 

653,000.00 

653,000.00 

828,912.49 

- 0.00 

618,912.49 

210,000.00 

Unpaid Obligations 
(15-20)=(23+24) 

Due and 

Demand able 

23 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Not Vet Due and 

Demand able 

24 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

-----~----------~--~-----,Maintenance-and-Othe,Operatin9-Expense·s-~-~__,.__=-~-->--~·;24,Q68,739,48 ~ 1'2~77-5,142,0"'-- --'-= --0.001- - --'-' ~· ,,_, "--- .1Jn.oo ~ 31l,843,881.SJ,-___ __,•,500,000.00 ~ 100,663,849,321------- 0.00~.--8,1.34,269.151---------- ----- _; 

Traveling Expenses 5020100000 · 1,751,191 .71 336,780.08 0.00 0.00 2,087,971.79 0.00 1,565.813.21 0.00 47,215.00 

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 1,751.191.71 336,780.08 0.00 0.00 2,087,971.79 0.00 1,565,813.21 0.00 47.215 .00 

Training and Scholarship Expenses 5020200000 661,062.82 1,694,870.00 0.00 0.00 2,355,932.82 0.00 7,133,067.18 0.00 0.00 

Training Expenses 5020201000 661,062.82 1,694 ,870.00 0.00 0.00 2,355.932.82 0.00 2.579,067.18 0.00 0.00 

Training Expenses 5020201002 661,062 .82 1,694,870.00 0.00 0.00 2,355,932.82 0.00 2,579,067.18 0.00 0.00 

Scholarship ~rants/Expenses 5020202000 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,554.000.00 0.00 0.00 

Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020300000 3,797,933.77 811 ,540.96 0.00 0.00 4.609.474 73 O.OC 16.761 .82827 0 00 1 742,697.00 

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 2.594,57231 366,990.16 0 00 0.00 2,961 ,562.47 0 00 5,o32.27753 0 00 223,160.00 

Office Suppli~s Expenses 5020301002 2.594.57231 366.990.1 6 0.00 0.00 2.961 ,562 47 0.00 5.032 ,27753 0.00 223 .1 60.00 

Acccu:1tab!e Forms Excenses 5020302000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 450.000 00 000 0 00 

Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies =.xoenses 5020308000 14,439 75 i6.964.50 0.00 0.00 31,404.25 0.00 283,595.75 0.00 0.00 

Fuel. Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5Q20309000 49,027.24 42,312.4 1 0.00 0.00 91.339.65 C 00 437 ,660.35 0.00 0.00 

Text::iooks and Instructional Materials Expenses 5020311000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,938.000.00 0 00 0.00 

Tex::Jooks and !nstructiona! Materials ::xpenses 5020311001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 00 1 .938.000.00 0 00 0.00 

Other Supplies and Materials =.xoenses 5020399000 1,139,894_47 385,273.89 a.co 0.00 1 .525, 168.36 0 co 3,620.294.64 0 00 1,519,537.00 

Uti li ty =.xpenses 5020400000 4 444.266.:J9 3.; 82 .923.64 0 :JO C.00 7.627 .189.73 O.CO 21 .654 .BiC .27 0 00 0.00 

Water =.xpenses 5020401000 2.070,838.26 i.423.116. 39 0.00 0.00 3.493.954.65 0.00 3.' 36.045.35 0 00 0.00 

Electricity Exoenses 5020402000 2.373,427 93 1 ,759.807 .25 no 0.00 4. 133.235.08 0 co 13.Si8.754.92 0 00 0.00 

Communicatic:, i:.xoenses 5020500000 637,013.09 469.255 .44 0 :::c o oo i . 1 C:6.273 .53 0 00 4 167.666.47 0 00 43,060.80 

;:,ostage and Courier Services 5020501 coo 9,534 20 0.00 C 00 1 '..853 20 0 CO 65.d46 80 0 00 500 .00 

TelephOne Expenses so20502ooc 192.662 09 166,696.97 0 OD 0.00 359.359.06 CCC 1 .637,640 94 0 00 

Lanaiine 5020502002 192 .662.09 166.696.97 0.00 0 co 359.359.C6 0 DC 1,637 640 94 0 00 000 

Internet Subscription Expenses 5020503000 435.721 80 300.13947 0 00 000 735.861.27 0 co 2.375.578.73 0 00 42.560.00 

Cable_ Sateliite . Telegraph a~d Radio :::xpenses 5020504000 0.00 0 00 C.OC 0.00 0.00 0.00 89.000 00 0 00 D 00 

Awards/Rewards and ?rizes 5020600000 0.00 c.oc 0.00 0.00 000 1.000,000 DC 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Awards/Rewards ~xpenses 5020601000 0 00 0 00 G.00 0.00 0.00 1.000,000.00 0.00 0 00 0.00 

Rewards and !nce:1t1ves 5020601002 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 00 0.00 1 .000,000 oc 0.00 0.00 ODO 

Conf1dent1al. Inte ll igence and E:xtraordinary so2 ,oooocc 60 ,000 00 34 500.00 0.00 0.00 94.500.00 0 DO 476.500.00 0.00 0.00 

Ex:~acrc1~ary and M1scellar.ecus Expenses sc2:co:wcc 60.000 00 34.SOC.CO 0.00 C.CO 94 soc 00 coo 476,500.00 0 00 000 

Professiona l Se~ices 502 ·, • occoo 237 .850 87 46 .22376 C 00 284 :)74 63 C CO 0.00 1,000 00 

Legal Sen,,ces so2,:01occ 50 00 :J cc 50 00 CCC ~ .025.958 .:0 J 00 0 00 

A1...ditir.g Se:--v ,ces 502 '.'. 02000 J 00 C OC 0.00 0 00 :) co CCC 270.00C 00 000 D 00 

Cor:s;.i!lar-cy Serv::::es 502 .. 03000 183,JOO.JO 8.00 '83 .:JOO .:JO CCC • 22; _cco :JC 0 00 



Disbursements Balances 

Unpaid Obligations 

Particulars UACS CODE 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd QJarter 4th Quarter 
Unreleased Unobligated 

(15-20)=(23+24) 

Ending Ending Ending Endi_ng TOTAL 
Appropriations Allotments 

March 31 June 30 Sept 30 Dec.:31 Due and Not Yet Due and 
Demandable Demandable 

' 
1 2 16 17 Hi 19 20=(16+17+18+19) 21=(5-10) 22=(10-15) 23 24 

Consultancy Services 5021103002 183,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 183,000.00 0.00 1,221,000.00 0.00 0.00 

Other Professional Services 5021199000 54,800.87 46,223.76 0.00 0.00 101,024.63 0.00 1,200,975.37 0.00 1,000.00 

General Serv ices 5021200000 4,394,798.15 10,251,679.11 0.00 0.00 14,646.477.26 0.00 21 ,949,522.74 0.00 0.00 

Janitorial Services 5021202000 1,970,687 .56 5,928,779.51 0.00 0.00 7,899,467.07 0.00 7,899,532.93 0.00 0.00 

Security Servjces . 5021203000 2,424, 11 0.59 4p2,899.60 0.00 . 0.00 6,747,010.19 0.00 13,143,989.81 0.00 0.00 I c- - - ' 
Other Genera'! Services 5Q21299000 . 0.00 

◄ 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 906,000.00 0.00 0.00 

Other General Services 5021299099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 906,000.00 0.00 0.00 - - - ' I 
-- Repairs·and Maintenance ' 5021300000 . 5,199,317.71 '(4,799,085.40) 0.00 0.00 400,232.31 0.00 17,893,470.54 0.00 5,281 ,297.15 

Repa irs and Maintenance • Buildings and Other 5021304000 5,105,286.15 (4,845,437.40) ' 0.00 ' 0.00 -~ ---~ ,-- ., 
259,848.75 0.00 13,533,223.10 0.00 5,079,928.15 

--- -

' ,.. -,... --· Buildings- - 5021304001 : 5,105,286.15 '({845.437.40) 
.. 0.00 ' 0.00 -· 259,848.75 0.00 13,533,223.10 0.00 5,079,928.15 - -· : ... Repairs.and..~Sintenance~ achinei:y.;ai:1~ 002.1305000. •.t,610.35 0.00 . · 

; 0.00 0 .oo -
,. 

2.1,670.35 0.00 . t,607 ,960.65 O.O_Q __ 2Qt,369.00 
-· - ---

Office Equipment 5021305002 21,670.35 0.00 
. 0.00 I 0.00 21,670.35 0.00 1,607,960.65 0.00 201,369.00 

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation 5021306000 0.00 1,632.00 0.00 0.00 1,632.00 0.00 1,025,368.00 000 0.00 

Motor Veh icles 5021306001 0.00 1,632.00 0.00 0.00 1,632.00 0.00 1,025,368.00 0 00 0.00 
- -- - ' Repairs and Maintenance - Furniture and Fixtures 5021307000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 00 0.00 309,000.00 0.00 0.00 

Repairs and Maintenance - Other Property , Plant 5021399000 72,361 .21 44,720.00 0.00 0.00 117.081.21 0.00 1,417 ,918.79 0.00 0.00 

Other Property. Plant and Equipment 5021399099 72,361 .21 .44,720.00 0.00 0.00 11 7,081 .21 0 00 1,4 17,918.79 0.00 0.00 

Taxes . lnsurarce ? remiums and Other Fees 5021500000 , 2 ,313.206.27 359,020.21 0.00 0.00 2.672.22648 0.00 471,773.52 0.00 0.00 

Taxes, DutieS and Licenses 5021501000 0 .00 9.207. 18 0.00 0.00 9,207.18 0.00 35,792.82 0.00 0.00 

Taxes, Duties ar.d Licenses 5021501001 0.00 9,207 .1 8 0.00 0.00 9,207 .1 8 0.00 35,792.82 0 00 0 00 

Fidelity Bond Premi-...rns 5021502000 29.726 25 19 .875 oa a.co a.co 49 ,601 .25 0 DO 233 ,398 .75 0.00 0.00 

!nsurance =:xpenses 5021503000 2,283480.02 329 ,938 03 
~ a.co 0.00 2.613.4 18.05 0 .00 202 .58195 0.00 000 

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029900000 572,094.00 387434.25 0.00 0.00 959 .528.25 500,000.CO 4,871.47 1. 75 000 1.019,000.00 

Advertising Expenses 5029901000 2,000 .00 0.00 0.00 a.co 2.0CC.CO 0.00 243 ,000.00 0.00 0.00 

?ririting and ?ublication Expenses 5029902000 0.00 2.906.25 J.00 0.00 2.906.25 O.OC 721 ,093 .75 0.00 0 00 

Representation :=xpenses 5029903000 346 .875 .00 375 ,500 .00 a.co 0.00 722,375.CO C 00 1,528,625 00 0 00 0 00 

Rent/Lease E:xoet:ses 5029905000 41 .500 .00 3.500.0C a.co 0.00 45,80Ci.CC C.OC 41 3.000 00 C.00 19,000 00 

.~ems - =.qu iprient 5029905004 41,500 00 3,500 00 0.00 0.00 t.5 .C00.00 O.OC 4 1 3,000 co 0.00 19 000 00 

Membership Dties and Ccntribu tions to 5029906000 179,755 .00 a.co 0.00 0.00 179 .7 55 00 0 00 993.245 00 0 .00 0 00 

Subscription ::xpenses 5029907000 1,964 00 5.528.00 0.00 0.00 7.4 92.00 CCC 972.508 .JO 0.00 1,000,000 00 

Library ar:d Other ~eading Materia ls Subsc~iptio,, 5029907004 1,964 00 3 028 00 0 cc 0 co 4.992 .JC 0 00 786 008 cc 0 00 0 00 
;: ........ 

Other Subsc~ioticn ::xpenses 5029907099 0 00 2,500.00 C.00 J.00 2,500 00 C 00 186.500 DO 0 00 1 .000 ODO 00 

Other Maintenance anc Operaung '.:: xpenses 5029999000 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.CO 0.00 500,000.00 0 00 0.00 0 00 

Other Maintenance ar.d Operat:ng Expenses 5029999099 0.00 0.00 0.00 a oo C.00 500,000.0C C.OC 000 0.00 

Capital Ou:lays 0 00 7.C\ 7.986.44 0 00 0.00 7.0H,986 44 C 00 241.756.9' 0 00 159,740 256 .65 

Property. ?!ant and =qu,pment Outlay 5060400000 0 00 7.017,98644 0 00 Cl.OD 7,017 98644 0 00 241,756 .91 0 00 159.740.256 65 

!nfrastructure Outlay 5060403000 0 OD 7,017 986 44 0 00 0.00 7,0;) ,98644 0 00 24 1.756 .91 0 00 14 .740,25665 

Power Supply Systems 5060403005 0 OD 7.017,986 .44 (J.00 0.00 7,017 .986 .44 0.00 24 1.756 91 0 00 14,740 .256 .65 

Buildings and Other Struc:ures 5060404000 0 .00 C.00 0.00 8.00 0 00 C 00 0 00 0 00 l 45.000.000 OD 

I Scheel Bu i!dings 5060404002 0 00 Cl.CO 0 00 CLOO O.:JG C OC 0 00 0 00 145 000.000 00 



Particulars 

1 

B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 

Retirement and Ufe Insurance Premiums 

C. SPECIAL PURPOSE FUNDS 

Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits F:.,nd 

Other. Personpel Benefits . -
Other Personrlel Benefits ··-

Lu"!lp-sum to; Compensation Adjustme~_t 

- GRAND TOTAL 

Certified Corr.ect: 

NERLY ~ ~AKINANO si¼e: Officer 

UACSCODE 1st Quarter 
Ending 

March 31 

2 16 

7,006,555.04 

7,006,555.04 

1.012,212.52 

1,012 ,212.52 

5010400000 1.012,212.52 

; 1,012,212.52 

5010499006 
' 

1,012,212.52 

156.569,311 .ff5 

Certified Correct: 

Disbursements 

2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 
Ending Ending 
June 30 Sept. 30 

17 18 

3,057,862.28 0.00 

3,057,862 .28 0.00 

4,316,722.25 0.00 

4.316,722.25 0.00 

4,~16,722.25 0.00 

4_j16,722.25 0.00 

4.~16,722.25 0.00 

- 109,394,502.05 - 0.00 

RIB 

This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on :26/06/2020 09:53 version.FAR1A.1.3 . Status SUBMITTED 

Balances 

Unpaid Obligations 
4th Quarter - (15-20)=(23+24) :;:.. Unreleased Unobligated 

Ending TOTAL 
Appropriations Allotments Due and Not Yet Due and Dec. 31 ' Demand able Demand.able 

·; 

19 20=(16+17+18+19) 21=(5-10) 22=(10-15) 23 24 

0.00 10.064,417.32 0.00 (1,613.4 17.32) 0.00 0.00 

0.00 . 10,064,417.32 0.00 (1,61 3.417. 32) 0.00 0.00 

0.00 5,328,934.77 0.00 5,405.065.23 0.00 0.00 

0.00 5.~28,934.77 0.00 5.405.065.23 0.00 0.00 

0.00 5,328.934.77 0.00 5.405.065.23 0.00 0.00 
; 

0.00 5i l28 ,934.77 0.00 5.405 ,065.23 0.00 0.00 

0.00 > 5.~28.934. 77 0.00 5,405.065.23 0.00 

0.00 - 265.963,813.90 44 ,956.000,00 344,861.625.57 16.799.034.73 167,874,525.80 

- ·-
.Recommending Approval : Approved by: 

HADD•vfr:J.rJ.iJiWTM"11! BER~,Ph.D. 
Vice Presiden President 



Department: 

Agency!Entity: 

Operating Unit: 

Organization Code 

Fund Cluster: 

SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES BY OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES 

As at the Quarter Ending June 30, 2020 

State Universities and Colleges (SUCs) 

Philippine Normal University 
< not applicable> 

08 003 0000000 

01 Regular Agency Fund 

§ Current Year Appropriations 
Supplemental 
Continuing Appropriations 

FAR No. 1-A 

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded!Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted!Foreign 
Grants Fund) 

Appropriations Allotments Obligations 

Adjustments 
Adjustments 

Particulars UACSCODE Authorized 
(Transfer 

Adjusted Allotments (Reductions, Adjusted 
1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter 

Appropriations 
To/From, 

Appropriations Received Modifications/ 
Transfer To Transfer From 

Allotments 
Ending Ending Ending Ending TOTAL 

Modifications/ 
Augmentations) 

March 31 June 30 Sept. 30 Dec. 31 

Auamentations 

1 2 3 4 5=(3+4) 6 7 6 9 
10=[{6+(-)7) 

11 12 13 ·14 
15=(11+12+13+1 

-8+9] 4) 

.SUMMAR'{ 95,315,395.53 (90,329,000.00) 4.967 ,395.53 36,372,006.54 (31,385,000.00) 4,987.006.54 4.987.655.94 (76.894.03) 4,910,761.91 

j1. coNTINUING APPROrR1Ar1ONs 95,316,3S5.53 (90,329,000.00) 4,987.395.53 36,372,006.54 (31.385,000.00) 4,987,006.54 4,987,655.94 (7M94.03) 4,910,761.91 

I. Agency Specific Budget 95.316.395.53 (90,329.000.00) 4,987,395.53 36,372,006.54 (31,365,000.00) 4,987,006.54 4,987,555.94 (76,894.03) 1,910,761.91 

I Personnel Servir.es 58.492.796.64 ( (85,509,000.00) 3,983,796.64 30,548.407.64 (26,565,000.00) 3,983,407.64 3,983,705.94 (32,498.78) 3,951,207.16 

rs:i-;ri~~ 11nd Wag~s 501-0100080 8.,41.720.16 (5,223,000.00) 2,918,720.15 a ,·141 ,120.1e (5,223,000.00) 2,918,720.16 2,914,689.00 2,914,689.00 

lSalaric..s arid Wages - n.eguiar 5010101000 I,259,338.46 (4,341,000.00) 2,910,338.45 7;259,3'.',8.45 (4,341,000.00) 2,918,338.45 2,914,eeg_oo 2.914,639.00 

fe;;ir. S.:Jlal)' - Civilian 5010101001 7,259,338.45: (4,341,000.00) 2,918,338.45 7 ,2!:9,3:36.45 (4,341,000.00) 2 ,918,338.45 2,914,689.C0 2,9~: 

Salarbs arid Wages - CasualiContrar,tual 5010102000 882.381 .71 (882,000.00) 381.71 882,381.71 (882,000.00) 381.71 

1other Compeilset'.c:in 5C102000C0 17,394,341.22 (16 ,332,000.00) 1,062'. 341.22 17,394,341 .22 (16,332,000.00) 1,062,341.22 1,069,016.94 (3,,496.78) 1,036,518.16 
--

PP,rsonal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 423.079.38 (423,000.00) 79.37 4,3,079.38 (423,000.00), 79.37 

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 423,079.38 (423,000.00) 79.37 423,079.33 (423,000.00) 79.37 

Representatici! Altowance (RA) 5010202000 23,000.00 (23,000.00) 23,000.00 (23,000.00) 

frransportalion A!iowance (TA) 
--

5010203000 53,500.00 (53,000.00) t:oo.oo 53,500.00 (53,000 00) 500.00 

rransportatio;1 A1iowance (TA) 501020J0D1 53,500.00 (53,000.00) 500.00 53,500.00 (53,000.00) 500.00 

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 5010204000 18,000.00 (18,000.00) 18,000.00 (18,000 00) 

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 5010204001 18,000.00 (18,000.00) 18,000.00 (18,000.00) 

Laundry Allowance ( LA ) 5010206000 3,000.00 (3,000.00) 3,000.00 (3,000.00) 

Laundry Allowance - Civilian 5010206001 3,000.00 (3,000.00) 3,000.00 (3,000.00) 

Honoraria 5010210000 16,515,378.74 (15,455,000.00) 1,060,378.74 16,515,378.74 (15,455,000.00) 1,060,378.74 1,069,016.94 (32,498.78) 1,036,518.16 

l-!on0raria - Civilian 5010210001 16,515,378.74 (15,455,000.00) 1,060,378.74 16,515,378.74 (15,455,000.00) 1,060,378.74 1,069,016.94 (32,498.78) 1,036,518.16 

Year End Bonus 5010214000 340,633.10 (340,000.00) 633.10 340,633.10 (340,000.00) 633.10 

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 340,633.10 (340,000.00) 633.10 340,633.10 (340,000.00) 633.10 

Cash Gift 5010215000 17,750.00 (17,000.00) 750.00 17,750.00 (17,000.00) 750.00 

Cash Gift - Civilian 5010215001 17,750.00 (17,000.00) 750.00 17,750.00 (17,000.00) 750.00 

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010299000 1,623,776.00 (1,623,000.00) 776.00 1,623,776.00 (1,623,000.00) 776.00 

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 5010299012 45,000.00 (45,000.00) 45,000.00 (45,000.00) 

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010299036 81,776.00 (81,000.00) 776.00 81,776.00 (81,000.00) 776.00 

This report was generated u sirig the Unified Reporting System on null version. FAR1a.1. 1 ; Status : SUBMITTED 



Department: 

Agency/Entity: 

Operating Unit: 

Organization Code 

Fund Cluster: 

State Universities and Colleges (SUCs) 

Philippine Normal University 

< not applicable > 

08 003 0000000 

01 Regular Agency Fund 

§ Current Year Appropriations 
Supplemental 
Continuing Appropriations 

(e.g . UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign 
Grants Fund) 

Appropriations Allotments Obligations 

Adjustments 
Adj!..lstments 

Particulars UACSCODE Authorized (Transfer 
Adjusted Allotmen!s (Reductions, Adjusted 

1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter 

Appropriations 
To/From, Appropriations Received Modifications/ 

Transfer To Transfer From 
Allotments 

Ending Ending Ending Ending TOTAL 

Modifications/ March 31 June 30 Sept. 30 Dec. 31 

Auamentations 
Augmentations) 

1 2 3 4 5=(3+4) 6 7 8 9 
10=[{6+(-)7} 

11 12 13 14 
15=(11+12+13+1 

-8+9] 4) 

Anniversary Bor,us - Civilian 5010299038 1,497,000.00 (1,497.000.00) 1,497,000.00 (1,497,000.00) 

Personn~I Benefit Contributions 5010300000 190,932.42 (190,000.00) 932.42 190,932.42 (190,000.00) 532.42 
' -

Pag-i BIG Contributions 5010302000 32,699.90 (32,000.00) 699.90 32,699.90 (32,000.00) 699.90 
-----
P.;g-18lG - Civilian 5010302001 32,f;99.90 (32,000.00) 699.90 32,699.90 (32,000.00) 699.90 

PhiJHeolth Contributio;is 5010303000 127,059.00 (127,000.00) 59.00 127,059.00 (127,000.00) 59.00 

PililHaa!th - Civi lian 5010303001 127,059.00 (127,000.00) 59.00 127,059.00 (127,000.00) 59.QO .j 
-

~:;,plc.yees C:cmpe-nsation Insurance Pref"'liums ·, ·, 5010304000 31,173.52 (31.000.00) 173 52 31,173.52 (31,000.00) 173.52 - --
! EE:IP - Civilian 50103040'11 31.173.52 (31,000.00) 173.52 3-1,173.52 • (31 ,000.00) 171.!>2 
f-- . _! I Other P9rsonne1 8enefits 5010400000 22,145,000.00 (22,145,000.00) -1 
! ~:·tirer.ierit Gr;!tuily . 5010402000 21,684,000.00 (21.684,000 00) ·. r .. 
IRe1ire~~ent Grntufiy - C:vman _j Z0104020U1 21,684,0iJ0.00 (21,684,000 CO) 
' . ' 
ITerrninal Leave Benefits 5010403000 461,000.00 (461,000.00) ·I -! ., 

T errilinal Leave Benefits - C:ivilia.i 5010403001 461 ,000.00 (461,000.00) 

JOtt"1er Personnel aenefitz 5010499000 39,937,026.85 (39,990,000.00) 1.026.85 3,197,637.85 (3,197 ,ODO.OD) 037.05 

Lump-sum !or Fillirig of Positions - Civilian 5010499007 39,645,685.07 (39,645,000.00) 685.07 2,846,296 .07 (2,846,000.00) 296.07 -1 
-· ·-

Ll.!mp-zurr, To:- Step !nt:iement& - Length of 5010499010 281,341.78 (281,000.00) 341 .78 281,341.78 (281 ,DOD.OD) 341.78 . , 

Lcya!ty Award - Civman 5010499015 70,G00.00 (70.000.00) 70,000.00 (70,000.00) ---Maintenance ;:ind Oth~r Ooerating Expense!: 5,823,598.89 (4,820,000.00) 1,003,598.89 5,823,598.90 (4,820,000.00) 1,003,598.90 1,003,950.00 (44,395,25) 959,554.75 

Traveling Expenses 5020100000 516,185.74 (515,000.00) 1,185.74 516,185.74 (515,000.00) 1,185.74 

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 516,185.74 (515,000.00) 1,185.74 516,185.74 (515,000.00) 1,185.74 

Training and Scholarship Expenses 5020200000 931 ,450.73 (733,000.00) 198,450.73 931,450.73 (733,000.00) 198,450.73 197,100.00 197,_100.00 

Training Expenses 5020201000 780,050.73 (642,000.00) 138,050.73 780,050.73 (642,000.00) 138,050.73 137,100.00 137,100.00 

Training Expenses 5020201002 780,050.73 (642,000.00) 138,050.73 780,050.73 (642,000.00) 138,050.73 137,100.00 137,100.00 

Scholarship Grants/Expenses 5020202000 151,400.00 (91,000.00) 60,400.00 151,400.00 (91,000.00) 60,400.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 

Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020300000 897.111.65 (615,000.00) 282,111.65 897,111.65 (615,000.00) 282,111.65 279,515.85 279,515.85 

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 293,849.07 (251,000.00) 42,849.07 293,849.07 (251,000.00) 42,849.07 42,227.58 42,227.58 

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 293.849.07 (251,000.00) 42 ,849.07 293,849.07 (251,000.00) 42,849.07 42,227.58 42,227.58 

Accountable Forms Expenses 5020302000 1,450.00 (1,000.00) 450.00 1,450.00 (1,000.00) 450.00 

Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies Expenses 5020308000 17.228.51 (17,000.00) 228.51 17,228.51 (17,000.00) 228.51 

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 47,498.43 (47,000.00) 498.43 47,498.43 (47,000.00) 498.43 

Textbooks and Instructional Materials Expenses 5020311000 163,209.05 (163,000.00) 209.05 163.209.05 (163,000.00) 209.05 

This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on null version. FAR1a.1.1 ; Status: SUBMITTED 



Department: 

Agency/Entity: 

Operating Unit: 

Organization Code 
Fund Cluster: 

State Universities and Colleges (SUCs) 

Philippine Normal University 

< not applicable> 

08 003 0000000 

01 Regular Agency Fund 

Current Year Appropriations 
Supplemental 
Continuing Appropriations 

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01 -Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign 
Grants Fund) 

Appropriations Allotments Obligations 

Adjustments 
Adjustments 

Particulars UACS CODE Authorized (Transfer 
Adjusted Allotments (Reductions, Adjusted 

1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter 

Appropriations To/From, 
Appropriations Received Modifications/ 

Transfer To Transfer From 
Allotments 

Ending Ending Ending Ending TOTAL 

Modifications/ 
Augmentations) 

March 31 June 30 Sept. 30 Dec. 31 

Auamentations 

1 2 3 4 5=(3+4) 6 7 8 9 
10=[{6+(-)7) 

11 12 13 14 
15=(11+12+13+1 

-8+9] 4) 

Textbooks and Instructional Materials Expenses 5020311001 163,209.05 (163,000.00) 209.05 163,209.05 (163,000.00) 209.05 

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020399000 373,876.59 (136,000.00) 237,876.59 373,876.59 (136,000.00) 237,876.59 237,288.27 237,288.27 

Util ity Expenses 5020400000 397,626.74 (313,000.00) 84,626.74 397,626.74 (313,000.00) 84,626.74 83,399.84 83,399.84 

Water Expenses 5020401000 91,564.49 (91,000.00) 564.49 91,564.49 (91,000.00) 564.49 

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 306,062.24 (222,000.00) 84,062.24 306,062.24 (222,000.00) 84,062.24 83,399.84 83,399.84 

Communication Expenses 5020500000 493,270.33 (449,000.00) 44,270.33 493,270.33 (449,000.00) 44,270.33 61,277.09 (44,395.25) 16,881.84 

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 71,094.25 (71,000.00) 94.25 71,094.25 (71,000.00) 94.25 

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 261,191 .84 (230,000.00) 31,191.84 261,191.84 (230,000.00) 31 ,191 .84 49,050.25 (44,395.25) 4,655.00 

Landline 5020502002 276,38 1.18 (230,000.00) 46,381.18 276,381.18 (230,000.00) 46,381.18 49,050.25 (44,395.25) 4,655.00 

Internet Subscription Expenses 5020503000 151,984.24 (139,000.00) 12,984.24 151,984.24 (139,000.00) 12,984.24 12,226.84 12,226.84 

Cable, Satellite, Telegraph and Radio Expenses 5020504000 9,000.00 (9,000.00) 9,000.00 (9,000.00) 

Confidential , Intelligence and Extraord inary 5021000000 69,845.00 (69,000.00) 845.00 69,845.00 (69,000.00) 845.00 

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 5021003000 69,845.00 (69,000.00) 845.00 69,845.00 (69,000.00) 845.00 

Professional Services 5021100000 465,269.34 (424,000.00) 41,269.34 465,269.34 (424,000.00) 41,269.34 40,000.00 40 ,000.00 

Legal Services 5021101000 5,523.00 (5,000.00) 523.00 5,523.00 (5,000.00) 523.00 

Auditing Services 5021102000 9,050.25 (9 ,000.00) 50.25 9,050.25 (9,000.00) 50.25 

Consultancy Services 5021103000 61,675.09 (61,000.00) 675.09 61,675.09 (61,000.00) 675.09 

Consultancy Services 5021103002 61,675.09 (61,000.00) 675.09 61,675.09 (61,000.00) 675.09 

Other Professional Services 5021199000 389,021.00 (349,000.00) 40,021.00 389,021.00 (349,000.00) 40,021.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 

Genera! Services 5021200000 551,476.34 (299,000.00) 252,476.34 551,476.34 (299,000.00) 252,476.34 251,251.22 251,251.22 

Janitorial Services 5021202000 45,243.20 (45,000.00) 243.20 45,243.20 (45,000.00) 243.20 

Security Services 5021203000 271 ,636.46 (231 ,000.00) 40,636.46 271,636.46 (231,000.00) 40,636.46 40,058.58 40,058.58 

Other General Services 5021299000 234,596.68 (23,000.00) 211,596.68 234,596.68 (23,000.00) 21 1,596.68 211,192.64 211 ,192.64 

Other General Services 5021299099 234,596.68 (23,000.00) 211,596.68 234,596.68 (23,000.00) 211,596.68 211 ,192.64 211 ,1 92.64 

Repairs and Maintenance 5021300000 806,704.49 (719,000.00) 87,704.49 806,704.49 (719,000.00) 87,704.49 86,332.00 86,332.00 

Repairs and Maintenance - Buildings and Other 5021304000 569,625.63 (483,000.00) 86,625.63 569,625.63 (483,000.00) 86,625.63 86,332.00 86,332.00 

Buildings 5021304001 569,625.63 (483,000.00) 86,625.63 569,625.63 (483,000.00) 86,625.63 86,332.00 86,332.00 

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and 5021305000 135,374.40 (135,000.00) 374.40 135,374.40 (135,000.00) 374.40 

Office Equipment 5021305002 135,374.40 (135,000.00) 374.40 135,374.40 (135,000.00) 374.40 

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation 5021306000 28,294.61 (28,000.00) 294.61 28,294.61 (28,000.00) 294.61 

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 . 28,294.61 (28,000.00) 294.61 28,294.61 (28,000.00) 294.61 

This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on null version. FAR1a.1. 1 ; Status : SUBMITTED 



Department: 

Agency/Entity: 

Operat ing Unit: 
Organization Code 

Fund Cluster: 

State Univers it ies and Colleges (SUCs) 

Philippine Normal University 

< not applicable > 
08 003 0000000 

01 Regular Agency Fund 

Current Year Appropriations 
Supplemental 
Continu ing Appropriations 

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluste r: 01 -Regu lar Agency Fund, 02-Fore ign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign 
Grants Fund) 

Appropriations Allotments Obligations 

Adjustments Adjustments 
Particulars UACS CODE Authorized (Transfer Adjusted Allotments (Reductions, Adjusted 

1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter 

To/From, Transfer To Transfer From Ending Ending Ending Ending TOTAL 
Appropriations Appropriations Received Modifications/ Allotments 

Modifications/ Augmentations) 
March 31 June 30 Sept. 30 Dec. 31 

Auamentations 

1 2 3 4 5=(3+4) 6 7 8 9 
10=[{6+(-)7} 

11 12 13 14 
15=(1 1+12+13+1 

-8+9] 4) 

Repairs and Maintenance - Furn iture and Fixtures 5021307000 3,000.00 (3,000.00) 3,000.00 (3,000.00) 

Repairs and Maintenance - Other Property, Plant 5021399000 70,409.85 (70,000.00) 409.85 70,409.85 (70,000.00) 409.85 

Other Property, Plant and Equipment 5021399099 70,409.85 (70,000.00) 409.85 70,409.85 (70,000.00) 409.85 

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 5021500000 47,819.66 (47,000.00) 819.66 47,819.66 (47,000.00) 819.66 

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501000 3,360.00 (3,000.00) 360.00 3,360.00 (3,000.00) 360.00 

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501001 3,360.00 (3,000.00) 360.00 3,360.00 (3,000.00) 360.00 

Fid~lity Bond Premiums 5021502000 29,106.25 (29,000.00) 106.25 29,106.25 (29,000.00) 106.25 

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 15,353.41 (15 ,000.00) 353.41 15,353.41 (15,000.00) 353.41 

Labor and Wages 5021600000 24,355.05 (24,000.00) 355.05 24,355.05 (24,000.00) 355.05 

Labor and Wages 5021601000 24,355.05 (24,000.00) 355.05 24,355.05 (24,000.00) 355.05 

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029900000 622,483.83 (613,000.00) 9,483.83 622,483.83 (613,000.00) 9,483.83 5,074.00 5,074.00 

Advertising Expenses 5029901000 33,702 .08 (33,000.00) 702 .08 33,702.08 (33,000.00) 702.08 

Printing and Publication Expenses 5029902000 6,869.75 (6,000.00) 869.75 6,869.75 (6,000.00) 869.75 

Representation Expenses 5029903000 116,250.00 (116,000.00) 250.00 116,250.00 (116,000.00) 250.00 

RenVLease Expenses 5029905000 365,025.00 (364,000.00) 1,025.00 365,025.00 (364,000.00) 1,025.00 

Rents• Motor Vehicles 5029905003 246,675.00 (246,000.00) 675.00 246,675.00 (246,000.00) 675.00 

Rents - Equipment 5029905004 118,350.00 (1 18,000.00) 350.00 118,350.00 (118,000.00) 350.00 

Membership Dues and Contributions to 5029906000 43,572.00 (43,000.00) 572.00 43,572.00 (43,000.00) 572.00 

Subscription Expenses 5029907000 57,065.00 (51,000.00) 6,065.00 57,065.00 (51,000.00) 6,065.00 5,074.00 5,074.00 

Library and Other Reading Materials Subscription 5029907004 55,565.00 (50,000.00) 5,565.00 55,565.00 (50,000.00) 5,565.00 5,074.00 5,074.00 

Other Subscription Expenses 5029907099 1,500.00 (1,000.00) 500.00 1,500.00 (1,000.00) 500.00 

GRAND TOTAL 95,316,395.53 (90,329,000.00) 4,987,395.53 36,372,006.54 (31,385,000.00) 4,987,006.54 4,987,655.94 (76,894.03) 4,910,761.91 

This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on null version. FAR1a.1 .1 ; Status: SUBMITTED 



Department: 

Agency/Entity: 

Operating Unit: 

Organization Code 

Fund Cluster: 

Particulars 

1 

SUMMARY 

I. CONTINUING APPROPR IATIONS 

I. Agency Specific Budget 

Personnel Services 

Salaries and Wage-s 

Salaries and Wages - Regular 

Basic Salary - Civilian 

Salaries and Wages - Casual/Contractual 

Other Compensation 

SUMMARY OF 

State Universities and C 

Philippine Normal Univ£ 

< not applicable> 

08 003 0000000 

01 Regular Agency Fune 

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluste1 
Grants Fund) 

UACSCODE 

2 

5010100000 

5010101000 

5010101001 

5010102000 

5010200000 

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 

PERA- Civilian 5010201001 

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001 

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 5010204000 

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civil ian 5010204001 

Laundry Allowance ( LA ) 5010206000 

Laundry Allowance - Civilian 5010206001 

Honararia 5010210000 

Honararia - Civilian 5010210001 

Year End Bonus 5010214000 

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 

Cash Gift 5010215000 

Cash Gift - Civilian 5010215001 

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010299000 

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 5010299012 

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010299036 

This report was generated using the Unified Reporting Syster 

1st Quarter 
Ending 

March 31 

16 

4,987,655.94 

4,987,655.94 

4,987,655.94 

3,983,705.94 

2,914,689.0G 

2,914,689.00 

2,914,689.00 

1,069,016.94 

1,069,016.94 

1,069,016.94 

Disbursements Balances 

Unpaid Obligations 
2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter 

Unreleased (15-20)=(23+24) 
Ending Ending Ending TOTAL 

Appropriations 
Unobligated Allotments 

June 30 , Sept. 30 Dec. 31 Due and Not Yet Due and 

Demand able Demand able 

17 18 19 20=(16+17+18+19) 21=(5-10) 22=(10-15) 23 24 

(76,894.03) 4,910,761.91 389.00 76,244.63 

(76,894.03) 4,910,761.91 389.00 76,244.63 

(76,894.03) 4,910,761.91 389.00 76,2"4.63 

(32,498.78) 3,951,207.16 389.00 32,200.48 

2,914,689.00 4,031.16 

2,914,689.00 3,649.45 

2,914,689.00 3,649.45 

381.71 

(32 ,498.78) 1,036,518.16 25,823.05 

79.37 

79.37 

, 

500.00 

500.00 

(32,498.78) 1,036,518.16 23,860.58 

(32,498.78) 1,036,518. 16 23,860.58 

633.10 

633.10 

750.00 

750,00 

776.00 

776.00 



Department: 

Agency/Entity : 

Operati ng Unit: 

Organ ization Code 

Fund Cluster: 

Particulars 

1 

Anniversary Bonus - Civilian 

Personnel Benefit Contributions 

Pag-iBJG CCJntribulions 

Pag-lBIG - Civilian 

PhilHe2lth Contribution$ 

PhilHe~~ll - Civiiian .. , 

State Un iversities and C 

Philippine Normal Unive 

< not appl icable > 
08 003 0000000 
01 Regular Agency Fum 

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluste1 
Grants Fund) 

UACS CODE 

2 

5010299038 

5010300000 

5010002000 

5010302001 

501030300(, 

5010303001 
.. 

Employ~~-s-.for:ipensation tn~urance Premiumf 5010304000 

EC IP - q1y),V,an . 5010304001 

:>ther P,ersonn_el 6en_ef;ts 5010400000 
~ - - ·----
Retirerpent~i:,s3~uity 5010402000 

Retirern~nt Gratuity - Civiii,,:n 5010402001 

Termin~I Lea1,:~ 8f':1efils 5Q 10403000 

T crmir,al Lesve· Benefi\;; - Civ iiian 5010403001 

Other Personnel Ber.efits 5010499000 

Lump-sum for f illing of Pos itions - Civil ian 5010499007 

I Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of 5010499010 

! Loyalty Award - Ci·1iiiar1 5010499015 

Maintenance arid Other Op~rating Expenses 

Traveling Expenses 5020100000 

Trave ling Exi)enses - Local 5020101000 

Tra ining and Scholarship Expenses 5020200000 

Training Expenses 5020201000 

Train ing Expenses 5020201002 

Scholarship Grants/Expenses 5020202000 

Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020300000 

Office Suppl ies Expenses 5020301000 

Office Suppl ies Expenses 5020301002 

Accountable Forms Expenses 5020302000 

Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies Expenses 5020308000 

Fuel , Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 

Textbooks and Instructional Materials Expenses 5020311000 

This report was generated using the Unified Reporting Syster 

1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 
Ending Ending 

March 31 June 30 

16 17 

·I 

·1 

1,003,950.00 (44,395.25) 

197,100.00 

137,100.00 

137,100.00 

60,000.00 

279,515.85 

42,227.58 

42,227.58 

Disbursements Balances 

Unpaid Obligations 
3rd Quarter 4th Quarter 

Unreleased (15-20)=(23+24) 
Ending Ending TOTAL 

Appropriations 
Unobligated Allotments 

Sept. 30 Dec. 31 Due and Not Yet Due and 

Demandable Demandable 

18 19 20=(16+17+18+19) 21 =(5-10) 22=(10-15) 23 24 

932.42 

699.90 

099.90 

59.00 

59.00 

173.5L ·1 
173.52 

, , I 

·-,......~ 

r 

-I 
389.00 637.85 

389.00 296.07 

341 .'/8 

959,554.75 (0.00) 44,044 .14 

1,185.74 

1,185.74 

197,100.00 1,350.73 

137,1 00.00 950.73 

137,100.00 950.73 

60,000.00 400.00 

279,515.85 2,595.80 

42,227.58 621.49 

42,227.58 621.49 

450.00 

228.51 

498.43 

209.05 

2 



Department: 

Agency/Entity : 

Operating Unit: 

State Universities and C 

Philippine Normal Unive 

< not applicable > 

08 003 0000000 Organization Code 

Fund Cluster: 01 Regular Agency Fune 

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluste1 
Grants Fund) 

Particulars UACS CODE 

1 2 

Textbooks and lnsiruGtional MBteri2ls Expenses 5020311001 

Other Su;:iplies and Materials Expenses 502u399ooo 

Utility Expenses 5020400000 

f Wat&r Expense:: 5020401000 

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 

.Communicc:tion f.xpEn :_e-S 5020500000 

Postage and Coc:iei Service!: 5020501000 

Telephone !:xper:.se3 5020502000 
--· 

! Landlir:e 50205020D2 
i---.. --
I !riterr,e1 Sub!lc.rip;ior, Expe;:ses 5020503000 I 

[cable, Satemtr-. felP.gra ~t{ :s~d R0dio Expenses 5020504000 
-

lcc~fider.!ial , lnlel!ig1::nce a~d Extrzordi,1ary 5021000000 

I Extraordinary and Misc~t!a~eo.is Expense; 5021003000 

?rofessional Services 5021 100000 

Legal Se!"Vices 5021101000 

Auditing Services 5021102000 

I c :-x1sultancy Services 5021103000 

l consultai"lcy Servi ces 5021103002 

Other Professional Services 5021199000 

General Services 5021200000 

Jcnitorial Services 5021202000 

Security Services 5021203000 

Othei General Services 5021299000 

Other General Services 5021299099 

Repairs and Maintenance 5021300000 

Repairs and Maintenance - Buitdirigs and Other 5021304000 

Buildings 5021304001 

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and 5021305000 

Office Equipment 5021305002 

Repairs and Maintenance - Trarisportation 5021306000 

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 

This report was generated using the Unified Reporting Syster 

1st Quarter 
Ending 

March 31 

16 

237,208.27 
-

83,399.84 

83,399.84 

61,277.09 

49,0b0.25 
-~ 

49,050.25 

12,226.64 ____ ;_. 

40,000.00 

_. 

40 ,000.00 

251,251.22 

40,058.58 

211 ,192.64 

211 ,192.64 

86,332.00 

86,332.00 

86,332.00 

Disbursements Balances 

Unpaid Obligations 
2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter 

Unreleased (15-20)=(23+24) 
Ending Ending Ending TOTAL 

Appropriations 
Unobligated Allotments 

Jur,e 30 Sept. 30 Dec. 31 Due and Not Vet Due and 

Demandable Demandable 

17 18 19 20=(16+17+1 8+19) 21=(5-10) 22=(10-15) 23 24 

,09.05 

237,285.27 588.32 

83,399.84 1,226.90 

564.49 

83,399.84 662.40 

(44 ,395.25) 16,981.84 27,388.49 

94.25 

(44,395.25) 4,655.00 26,536.84 

(44,395.25) 4.655.GO I 41,726.18 

i 12,2,6.84 757.40 

--
845.00 

845.00 

40,000.00 1,269.34 

523.00 

50.25 

675.09 

675.09 

40,000.00 21.00 

251,251.22 1,225.12 

243.20 

40,058.58 577.88 

211 ,192.64 404.04 

211 ,192.64 404.04 

86,332.00 1,372.49 

86,332.00 293.63 

86,332.00 293.63 

374.40 

374.40 

294.61 

294.61 

3 



Department: 

Agency/Entity: 

Operating Unit: 

Organization Code 
Fund Cluster: 

Particulars 

1 

State Universities and C 

Philippine Normal Unive 
< not applicable> 

08 003 0000000 
01 Regular Agency Fum 

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluste1 
Grants Fund) 

UACS CODE 

2 

Repairs 2nd Maintenance - Furniture and Fixtures 5021307000 

Repairs and Maintrnance - Other Property, Plidnl 5021399000 
·--

Other Property, Plant and Equipment 5021399099 

Ta:"1:es, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 5021500000 

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501000 I 

laxAs, Cuties end ~!c.ense:; 5021501001 

j Fidel it}'. Cond Prc:-11ium:; 5021502000 

j lnsur;:ince Exp~nse5 50;:1503000 

1 Labw and Wages 5021600000 

Labor and Wages. 5021601000 ·--~--~ 
Other Main~er.anc7: a11d Operating Expenses I 5028900000 

-1-· 
Advertising Expens.er- GD29901000 

Printing -and Pt.:bl!cp ::q_n E.xpcn~es 5029902000 

Representatior1 Expenses 5029903000 

Rer:t/Lease Expenses 5029905000 

Rents . Motor Vehiclt:s 5029905003 

Rents• Equipment 5029%5004 

Membersh:p Dues and Contributions to 5029906000 

Subscription Expenses 5029907000 

Library and Other Reading Materials Subscription 5029907004 

Other Subscription Expenses 5029907099 

GRAND TOTAL 

1st Quarter 
Ending 

March 31 

16 

5,074.00 

5,074.00 

5,074.00 

4,987,655.94 

Certified Correct: Certified Correct: 

NERL v-'lk.:· MAKINANO 

B~~~ Officer 

Th is report was generated using the Unified Reporting Syster 

2nd Quarter 
Ending 
June 30 

17 

(76,894.03) 

RIB 

Disbursements Balances 

Unpaid Obligations 
3rd Quarter 4th Quarter 

Unreleased (15-20)={23+24) 
Ending Ending TOTAL 

Appropriations 
Unobligated Allotments 

Sept. 30 Dec. 31 Due and Not Yet Due and 

Dem and able Demandable 

18 19 20={16+17+18+19) 21=(5-10) 22=(10-15) 23 24 

409.85 

409.85 

819.66 

360.00 

360.00 

106.25 

353.41 
·- - ·-~ 

355.05 

355.05 ., 
5,074.00 4,409.83 I 

702.08 

869.75 ---·- - ~·- ··· · 
250.00 

-- ,___. 
1,025.00 

675.00 

350.00 

572.00 

5,074.00 991.00 

5,074.00 491 .00 

500.00 

4,910,761.91 389.00 76,244.63 

Recommending Approval: Approved by: 

BER J. ~A, Ph.D 
~nt 

4 
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